GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Panchayats & Rural Development Department

(Joint BDO Cell)

Joint Administrative Building, Block-HC-7, Sector-III Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106

(e-mail: jtbdocell@gmail.com)

No. 749 /RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

NOTIFICATION

Date: 05/02/2021

The Governor has been pleased, in the interest of public service, to transfer the following Joint Block Development Officers in the manner stated below with immediate effect and until further order.

The below mentioned Joint Block Development Officers are hereby directed to join their new places of posting immediately.

| SL No | Name of Joint BDO | Present place of posting | Home District | Transferred as & at |
|----------|-------------------------|--|---------------|---|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 |
| 1 | Abhisek Bhattacharya | Joint BDO, Mathurapur-II Dev. Block, South 24 Parganas | Bankura | Joint BDO, Nandigram-I Dev. Block, Purba Medinipur |
| 2 | Nirod Baran Sarkar | Joint BDO, Habra-II Dev. Block, North 24 Parganas | Birbhum | Joint BDO, Amta-I Dev. Block, Howrah |

The transfer of Sri Abhisek Bhattacharya, Joint BDO, Mathurapur-II Dev. Block, South 24 Parganas as done inter alia in this Deptt. earlier notification under no. 475/RD/O/C/5T-01/2019 dated 27/01/2021 stands cancelled.

By order of the Governor,

Sd/- (Soumyajit Dutta)
Deputy Secretary
Government of west Bengal

No. 749 /1(10) /RD/O/C/5T-01/2019

Date: 05/02/2021

| Сор | by forwarded for information & necessary action to: - | | | | |
|-----|---|--|--|--|--|
| 1) | Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-01. | | | | |
| 2) | Chief Electoral Officer, West Bengal, 21 Netaji Subhash Road, Fairley Place, B.B.D. Bag, Kolkata-700001. | | | | |
| 3) | Director, BRAIPRD, Kalyani, Nadia. | | | | |
| 4) | The District Magistrate with request to arrange for releasing the officers under her/ | | | | |
| | his jurisdiction as early as possible and in this connection she / he is requested not to wait for receiving this memo as the same has been | | | | |
| | uploaded in the official website of P&RD Department at www.wbprd.gov.in (Notification Section). | | | | |
| 5) | The Joint Secretary (IT Cell), P&RD Department with request to upload the memo in the official website of P&RD Department. | | | | |
| 6) | The District Panchayats and Rural Development Officer with request to send the joining report at the | | | | |
| | new place of posting in respect of the officers transferred to this Department at their earliest. | | | | |
| 7) | The B.D.O., Dev. Block for immediate compliance of the memo of ECI. | | | | |
| 8) | Treasury Officer, | | | | |
| 9) | Smt/ Sri | | | | |
| 10) | Personal File of incumbent Jt. BDO (All). | | | | |

Deputy Secretary
Government of west Bengal